
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2871
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013
VACANCIES OF TEACHERS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several posts of teachers/employees in various categories in various schools under the Delhi Government, Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) and New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) have been lying vacant for the last several years;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, post/category-wise;

(c) whether the Delhi Government, MCD and NDMC have appointed guest teachers in their schools for imparting education to the children;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the details of salaries and other benefits being provided to the guest teachers appointed in various categories including making such guest teachers permanent; and

(e) the time by which all the vacant posts are likely to be filled on permanent basis?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): The New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) has informed that there is no vacant post of teachers/employees in NDMC schools. Vacant post are filled with by the contract teachers, daily wagers and guest teachers/officials till permanent recruitment is done.

In Delhi Municiapl corporations, the details of the vacant posts in their schools are as under:

Posts   Sanctioned  Working on regular basis Vacant Posts

Teachers  23353   17026    6327

Safai Karamcharis 1368   1280    88

Chowkidars  1268   1162    106

School Attendants 1742   1149    593

Nursery Ayas  946   788    158

These posts are vacant due to pending regular appointments.

No such vacancy information is available with regard to schools of Delhi Government.

(c) & (d): The New Delhi Municipal Council engaged 225 Guest Teachers only this year. These Guest Teachers are paid only a fixed amount per period based on their categories i.e. PGT, TGT etc. No other facilities except the remuneration are paid to these Guest
Teachers.

No Guest Teachers have been appointed in MCD Schools. However, 4279 teachers have been engaged on contractual basis against the vacant posts.


(e): No time-frame could be fixed for fulfilling all the vacant posts on regular basis, as this is a regular process.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

